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~1 Form A NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
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~ ' ··············· f o g n began the actyal construction of the works descnbed
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~· ~ -r/41<7i.D.~:.::.... ~•················-········~,-~ ········t--d tD show the bc;~··~r·;;~;k·~·~~·~·;;iii;."·······•··································
c=:- ~~·-t,~';.t- ~i·~··~i.em.,,,t. :md anY adcUUonal ln!ormalion w"""' may =
[..:, ,., sis..+±9.4"±
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·:··;······· • (Signaturo of AppUC.lntl ~
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~~;;;;;·;,,;;;;;,;;;;;;· ··························-·· ...J:1..::.~J. e.::;.....:;;·· .<&.../...·-·················
riI out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 91310, when constructton work Is completed.

···························

Form C (69o-9-77)

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof
to tl;extent to which the water has. actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
caut ed that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on· the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
fina. roof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
NO~ I the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all
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~ LLl --rigated. ,'{'-Ji3tfBlf
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Remarks:.The.a<ah.rs..Ce.a±ale.latdz&z .EAL...

...of ..1 '183 _. ······ ···-······ ·····--······ ·····························-··········· ---- .
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>
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BEFORETHEWATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

HARNEY COUNTY

IN THE MATIER OF DIMINUTION OF
A PERFECTED AND DEVELOPED WATER
RJGHTEVIDENCED BY CERTIFICATE
62225 IN THENAMEOF ERENO'S MENS
STORE INC.

)
)
)
)
)

FINAL ORDER

Findings of Fact
1. On March 17, 2009, the Department received an affidavit from Bob Kerby, 25963 Highway

20 W, Hines, Oregon, 97738, the owner of lands and the water right appurtenant as evidenced
by Water Right Certificate 62225. The affiant requests that the water right evidenced by
Certificate 62225 be diminished from a right for irrigation (primary) to a right for
supplemental irrigation.

2. Water Right Certificate 62225 allows the use ofnot more than 1,703 acre-feet (af) from
Willow Creek Reservoir, a tributary of the Silvies River, for irrigation of273.6 acres. The
priority date is August 10, 1967. The point ofdiversion from the stream is located as
follows:

TWP RNG MER SEC 0-Q SURVEY COORDINATES

23 S 29 E WM 13 SWNW
2380 FEET SOUTH AND 390 FEET EASTFROM
NWCORNEROFSECTION 13

3. The affidavit requests the following lands be diminished from irrigation to supplemental
irrigation:

TWP RNG MER SEC 0-Q GLOT ACRES
24 S 29 E W.M. 1 SW NW 11.3
24 S 29 E W.M. 1 NE SW 10.0
24 S 29 E W.M. I NW SW 33.6
24 S 29 E W.M. 1 SW SW 2.6
24 S 29 E W.M. 1 SE SW 10.0

TOTAL: 67.5

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. Certificate 62225 is cancelled.

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review underORS 183.484. 'Any
petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition forjudicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno
action is taken within 60 days following the date thepetition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

$43921/c62225-diminish-ord.gln Page I of2 Special Order Volume 79, Page 132.



2. The water right for irrigation of 67 .5 acres as described by Certificate 62225 is diminished
from a right for irrigation (primary) to a right for: supplemental irrigation.

3. The Department shall issue Water Right Certificate 85897, a new and superseding certificate,
to describe the remainder of the irrigation right notmodified by this order.

4. The Department shall issue Water Right Certificate 85898, a new and superseding certificate,
to confirm the diminution of the right to supplemental irrigation.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this
, VI, - day of",2009.

Phillip C. Ward, Director

Mailing date· lOV 1 7 2009

S 4392 l/c62225-d.iminish-ord.gln Page2 of2 Special Order Volume 79, Page 133.
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STATEOF OREGON

COUNTY OFHARNEY

CERTIFICATEOFWATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ERENOS' MENS STORE INC.
CHARLES & J. ERENO
BURNS, OREGON 97720

confirms the right to use the waters ofWILLOW CREEKRESERVOIR CONSTRUCTED UNDER
PERMIT R-5084, a tributary of the SILVIES RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 206.1 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit S-32934. The date ofpriority is AUGUST 10, 1967. The right is
limited to not more than 1282.8 ACRE-FEET STOREDWATER ONLY or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

TWP RNG MER SEC 0-Q MEASURED DISTANCES

23 S 29 E W.M. 13 SWNW
2380 FEET SOUTH AND 390 FEET EASTFROM NW
CORNEROF SECTION 13

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, shall be limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season ofeach year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place ofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

TWP RNG MER SEC 0-Q GLOT ACRES
24 s 29 E W.M. I SW NE 5.4
24 s 29 E W.M. 1 NE SW 3 4.8
24 s 29 E W.M. 1 NW NW 4 15.6
24 s 29 E W.M. 1 SW NW 13.5
24 s 29 E W.M. I SE NW 34.0
24 s 29 E W.M. 1 NE SW 30.0
24 s 29 E W.M. l NW SW 3.7
24 s 29 E W.M. l SE SW 4.2
24 s 29 E W.M. 1 NE SE 4.8
24 s 29 E W.M. 1 NW SE 36.4
24 s 29 E W.M. l SW SE 25.3
24 s 29 E W.M. 1 SE SE 28.4

TOTAL: 206.J

S-4392 l/c62225-diminish-rr.gln Page 1 of2 85897



This certificate is issued to describe the rightmodified by provisions ofan order recorded at Special
Order Volume 79, Pages 132 to 133, diminishing a portion of the right evidenced by Certificate 62225.
This certificate, together with Certificate 85898, supersedes Water Right Certificate 62225.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirmthe status ofthe water right in regard to the
provisions ofORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place
ofuse described.

WITNESS the signature ofthe Water Resources Director, affixed

7es
Phillip C. Ward, Director

Mailing Date:-----------

S-43921/c62225-diminish-rr.gln
Recorded in State record ofWaterRight Certificates numbered 85897.

Page2 of2



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF HARNEY

CERTIFICATE OF WATERRIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ROBERT AND CAROL KERBY
25963 HIGHWAY 20 W
HINES, OREGON 97738

confirms the right to use the waters of WILLOW CREEK RESERVOIR CONSTRUCTED UNDER
PERMIT R-5084, a tributary of the SILVIES RIVER, for SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 67.5
ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit S-32934. The date of priority is AUGUST 10, 1967. The right is
limited to not more than 420.2 ACRE-FEET STORED WATER ONLY or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

TWP RNG MER SEC 0-0 MEASURED DISTANCES

23 S 29 E W.M. 13 SWNW
2380 FEET SOUTH AND 390 FEET EAST FROM NW
CORNER OF SECTION 13

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, shall be limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

TWP RNG MER SEC - 0-Q GL0T ACRES
24 s 29 E W.M. I SW NW 11.3
24 s 29 E W.M. I NE SW 10.0
24 s 29 E W.M. I NW SW

~
33.6

24 s 29 E W.M. 1 SW SW 2.6
24 s 29 E W.M. I SE SW 10.0

TOTAL: 67.5

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial review underORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005 you may either petition forjudicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of
this order.

S43921/c62225-diminish-cf.gln Page 1 of2 85898



This certificate is issued to describethe rightmodified by provisions of an order recorded at Special
Order Volume 79, Pages 132 to 133, diminishing a portion ofthe right evidenced by Certificate 62225.
This certificate, together with Certificate 85897, supersedes Water Right Certificate 62225.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the
provisions ofORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place
of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed_-J-'A"---'/4"'--'--',;;;"-'-M...;.;..=B....;;;€.....:.."/e...,_· ----'-/--'l'--_2-o_c'.'.J..J.L_

<76es
Phillip C. Ward, Director

MatingDaterNOV17200

S-43921/c62225-diminish-cf.gln
Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 85898.
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AFFIDAVIT FORTHEPARTIAL DIMINUTION OF A
WATERRIGHT CERTIFICATE

State ofOregon

County ofHarney

)
) ss
)

[/We (or authorized agent),bob_hcrbY

residing at25963Hwy20•HinesOR97738
telephone number 541-573-5006 ,being first duly sworn depose and say:

I. I/We are Lhe legal owner(s) ofthe property described as tax lot number 300 ,within the

SW ¼ NW , Section Township 24 S N/S, Range 29 E Ew, of the Willamette

Meridian, in Hamey County, Oregon, as shown on the

attached map and described in the attached deed and legal description and made part ofthis affidavit;

2. A portion ofwater right certificate number 62225 issued to Charles &LM. Ereno
with a date ofpriority of 8/10/1967 for use of 2.5 AF cubic foot per second ofwater from

WillowCreek Reservoir (sources) for the purpose of

irrigation on 67.5 (uses) is appurtenant to my/our property;

3. I/We have obtained a reliable (e.g., better, more economical) source ofwater for

the primary irrigation ofthe portion of this water right shown on the attached map and described as follows:

The right to the useof_I.l3_ cubic toot per second from»wellHARN5]I43(AppG-17100)

for the irrigation of 67.5 acres located:

SWNW
.NE..SW
N'SW

Ll.3_Acres

_I0,0_ Acres

_33.6 Acres

25) a,u two$

S5 10.0 Aw

Section_L_

Township _24S NIS, Range .2.2E_ E/W, WM;

4. I/we request the water right be diminished from a right for primary irrigation to a right for supplemental

irrigation ofthe lands described above in item #3;

5. The appurtenant water right is/is not located within the boundaries ofan irrigation, drainage, water

improvement, orwater control district, or federal reclamation project (if the right is located within a district or
reclamation project, name it here: ....J..,J,L.U,. _,; and

Affidavit-Partial Diminishment Page t of2

RECEIVED
JUL 06 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

March 2007

J



AFFIDAVIT FORTHE PARTIALDIMINUTION OF A
WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

(CONTINUED}

6. I/We agree that if this change is approved, it is permanent and the right to the use ofwater from

Willow Creek Reservoir (source) cannot be changed back to the primary source

unless otherwise provided by law. I/We also agree that so long as there is sufficient water available from the

new primary source, I am/we are not entitled to use any water from

Willow Creek Reservoir (source) for primary irrigation ofthese lands.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Mc this

7
Date

Date

h.asy or_-Ag 001_
I

on deedSignature oflegal co-owner a
(ifapplicable)

Signature of legal owner as listed on deed

t

My Commission Expires ~ q, ,;2..,,0 I 0

OFFICIAL SEAL
. LILLIAN ESTEP

? j$) NOTARYULuc-OREGONsere.e%.

March 2007RECEIVEDPage2 of2

PLEASE ATTACH A LEGIBLE COPYOF : 1) A DEEDWHICH LISTS LANDOWNERS AND INCLUDESA LEGAL DESCRIPTION
OFAFFECTED LANDS, AND 2) AN ADJUDICATION MAP, WATER RIGHT FINAL PROOFMAP,OR A TAX LOTMAJ> WITH THE
PORTIONOF THEWATER RCGHTANO/OR LANDS TO BEDIMINISHEDCLEARLY DRAWN AND IDENTIFIED. IF ACTING AS
AN AUTHORIZED AGENT. INCLUDECOPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY OR OTHER DOCUMENTSGRANTING AUTHORITYTO
ACTON BEHALF OF LEGALOWNER(S).

Affidavit-Partial Diminishment

JUL O 6 2009
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF HARNEY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ERENOS' MENS STORE INC.
CHARLES & J.M. ERENO
1200 N. DIAMOND
BURNS, OREGON 97720

confirms the right to use the waters of WILLOW CREEK RESERVOIR
CONSTRUCTED UNDER PERMIT R-5084, a tributary of SILVIES RIVER, for
the purpose of IRRIGATING 273.6 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit 32934. The date of
priority is AUGUST 10, 1967. The right is limited to not more than
1703 ACRE-FEET STORED WATER ONLY or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SW 1/4 N 1/4, SECTION 13, T 23 S, R 29 E, W.M.; 2380 FEET
SOUTH & 390 FEET EAST FROM NORTHWEST CORNER SECTION 13.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 5.4 ACRES
(LOT 3) NE 1/4 NW 1/4 4.8 ACRES
(LOT 4) NW 1/4 NW 1/4 15.6 ACRES

SW 1/4 NW 1/4 24.8 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 34.0 ACRES
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 40.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 37.3 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 2.6 ACRES
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 14.2 ACRES
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 4.8 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 36.4 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 25.3 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 28.4 ACRES

SECTION 1
TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The right
is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources
Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,
affixed this date AUGUST 31, 1989.

/ WILLL:I B. YOUNG
Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 62225

43921. vc
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF HARNEY

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ERENOS' MENS STORE INC.
CHARLES & J.M. ERENO
1200 N. DIAMOND
BURNS, OREGON 97720

confirms the right to use the waters of WILLOW CREEK RESERVOIR
CONSTRUCTED UNDER PERMIT R-5084, a tributary of SILVIES RIVER, for
the purpose of IRRIGATING 273.6 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit 32934. The date of
priority is AUGUST 10, 1967. The right is limited to not more than
1703 ACRE-FEET STORED WATER ONLY or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 13, T 23 S, R 29 E, W.M.; 2380 FEET
SOUTH & 390 FEET EAST FROM NORTHWEST CORNER SECTION 13.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 5.4 ACRES
(LOT 3) NE 1/4 NW 1/4 4.8 ACRES
(LOT 4) NW 1/4 NW 1/4 15.6 ACRES

SW 1/4 NW 1/4 24.8 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 34.0 ACRES
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 40.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 37.3 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 2.6 ACRES
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 14.2 ACRES
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 4.8 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 36.4 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 25.3 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 28.4 ACRES

SECTION 1
TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.
is subject to minimum flows established by the Water
Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

43921. vc

restricted
The right
Resources



Abstract of Permit No. 32934

Name

Address

Application No. 4.3921 Certificate No.

(&renoo' Kens store InoJ C//,,-l7cZs- ( Jjt. E?2:,va
;. Broadnay ) ­
Burns, Oregon Per'7;7-2 )

Source ufwater supply

Use

Point of diversion

Number ofacres
299.71

Ere-no• s \Sillow Creek Reservoir to be const.ructod under Appl.
No. R-43-085, Pormit No. R-5084
Irrigation

er.- 1460' t,. 76° 46• ·i:;. tNm nw oor. Sec. 1, T. 24 s.; li.00.-
5203' \~. & 2071 tl. from I\~ cor. Sec. 13, T. 2.3 s., boiJJ.s with,
in Cr.-A tu, see. 1, T. 24, 9.3 Res.- Sz Ni, Soc. 13, 2

scan%@·e, R8 Rei#edit.&g¥

Twp, Rnnge Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼
NE! NW, sw SE1'4 NE¼ NW, SW¼ sEY NEY NW\'. SW\'. SE\'• NE! N SW\'. SE3

.l"t* I
3.45 17.L 52429 1 , 6.5 19.8_11,. k.O 39 37. 25.2L1L

---,- ,-
-------,_

--·---
-----------------
------
-- ------ -

------
----
----·- -

@

I
Priority date

Amount of water

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction

Time limit to completely apply water

August 10, 1967

195).0 o. ..r.. stored lS.tcr only

April 19, 1969

t0-1-70 extended to /0 - / -84- extended to

10-l-71 extended to /0--1-84-extended to

Remarks:'i'hia o.ppropriatJ.en shall be limited to a diveroiou of~ acre r-cet tor ea.ch
acre irrigated during the irrig°'tu.on &aaaon of each yaar# and. shall be outijoot to·
each :reaaor:.0ble rotation system as may be ordered by the proper etr..te officer.

...
"'
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VICTOR ATIYEH
COVA

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM. OREGON 97310

Apri1 26, 1983

PHONE 378-8508
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

Erena's Mens Store Inc.
PO Box 909
Burns, Oregon 97720

REFERENCE: Files Numbered R-43085 and 43921

Gentlemen:

Your application for an extension of the time limits in which to complete
construction under the terms of your Permit Number R-5084 and to complete
construction and make complete application of water under Permit No. 32934
were received. We also have your check in the amount of $40.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised toward
completion of the proposed projects; therefore, the time limit to
complete construction on Permit Number (R-5084) is being extended to
October 1, 1984, and the time limits are being extended to complete
construction and make complete application of water on Permit Number (32934)
also until October 1, 1984.

You should make every attempt to complete your project on or before that
date because it is doubtful if any further extensions can be granted.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE/jw

Enclosure



RECEIVED
OCT 251982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

COMPLETE MEN'S FURNISHINGS 0 BURNS, OREGON 97720

October 22, 1982

File 43921
Permits 32934 & R 5114

Chas. Ereno
I(}'~
hi)

J.1. %

'later Resources Dea;tent
557 13th St. N. •
Salem, Oreg0n 97310

Attent;_on I-Ir. Bruce Estes

Dear Sir:

We are reque:--ting a t;__me extension n the above nermits.

'e have done some 1·1ork on the storage a!'ea every year e"'(ceut
one since comuleti0n of t11.e reservoir. The local b-r:-anch of the
Fish and Game -1)epartt!lent has 'larticipated in the work every
year ad their records will ve ,·ify that i.he work has been
done.

Alt11 "Ugh the reservoir has been leaking, ,-re have been using the
water for ab,mt ?0 day!" on apnroximately 2"0 acres each year.
e are showing some imovement in storage.

l'his year e have dug nu 1qrous test holes above and below the
dam site. 'e dug a lceyway 3or11ong, 22'deep to a rock or clay
base. 1.•fe then filled t is with a clay mix and packed it in
layers with a sheepsfoot. The cost of this worl<: was $6800.00.
The work uas done under the su"Dervision of Mr. Beale, the County
"atermaster.

The extent of the benefit will not be knon until Spring 1983.

If there is any other information that you require for this
time extension, lease le us :'.rn.ow.

Sincerely,

@..c
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VICTOR ATIYEH
O0vtwo

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 28, 1981

PHONE 378-8508
File No. 43921

Erenos' Mens Store Inc.
P. 0. B0x 909
Burns, OR 97720

Dear Mr. Erenos:

Your application for an extension of the time limits in which to
complete construction and make complete application of water under
the terms of your permit numbered 32934 was received. We also have
your check in the amount of $10.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised .
toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time limits
to complete construction and make complete application of water are
being extended to October 1, 1982.

You should make every attempt to complete your project on or before
that date because it is doubtful if any further extensions can be
granted.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section
Water Rights Division

. Enclosure

=



690-10-116
....

File No.. l::/..J 1....2-.../. .

Application for Extension of Time

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
RECEIVED

JUN 2 9 1981--r· 5­1, @.td.o..'E> .oJ.t!::.~.$ ~ 1..QA..G. ..l.&..G.. WAJ.ER Rf:.~OURCES DEPT
"- SALEM. OREGON

···········································9:··Y.··<f.........................................•.•.......................................••
~r..J /'" Mailing"•• a»

.....................8:d.5- , ········································ ······· ,
City State Zip

record owner of water right permit No.. ;3;2.9-.8.?. , do hereby request that the time in which to:

complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19..f..( be extended to October 1, 19..f;2/
and/or the time in which to

O accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit,

which time now expires on October 1, 19...... , be extended to October 1, 19......

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use oi water under said permit:

within the past year ?:?..f t::f.!t.l/..t r9.- ~f!.lJ. :0:!..<:./:l·::{~C:-:2 ~d. ~..qJ!?.~ .

.....h ~..~..!~ /i.r!.l?. 1...1:§ J~.P.(.~.o/-····.. ··· ..:t..◊. J>. .c?. ~.'?...r:!1..~ (!1.~.=~-·········

...l.~.O..@:-:.!<.c Jf?...:f.. /..! /H .,..!. ······..f:°~ .t...L ;

prior to this past year ~f?..:!?..~ fl..:~ f.!.t.e.</.~ .

·······················. ··················· ················ ······ ···············•··············. ··•······· ··················•·•············ ······~·-··;

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED)

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

M.AZ. oc···········································~····································•·•·············································(If sisning for :i. corporation please Identify your title)

la±lI··················· , ·····················..··········································································· f'
\07

0$,6
\0,,\ {

'$P35675-690

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE
OF $10.00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO:

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310



File No. 43921

PHONE 378-8508

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Certificate-Survey Section

Sincerely,

Gentlemen:

Erenos' Mens Store
North Broadway
Burns, 0R 97720

June 24, 1981

I am enclosing a form for use in making application for an
extension of time limits under permit number 32934

The Water Resources Director is permitted by law to extend
the time for completion of a project only upon a showing
of reasonable diligence by the permittee. Therefore, you
should fill out this application carefully and completely
describing what has been accomplished.

The application must be executed before a notary public and
submitted to this office with the statutory filing fee in the
amount of $10.00 for each permit.

Form 115



ROBE?T W. S1RAU
v0a

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 3, 1980

PHONE 378-8508

R-43085
43921

Erenos' Mens Store Inc.
Charles ].M. Ereno
Box 953
Burns, OR 97720

Dear Sirs:

Your application for an extension of the time 1 imits in which to
complete construction and make complete application of water under
the tenns of your pennita numbered R-5084 and 32934 were received.
le also have your check in the amount of $20.00.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exdrcised
toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time
limits to complete constuction and make complete application of
water are being extended to October 1, 1980.

Sincerely,

Bruce Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE:clb
Enclosure



Vil., rc.,R A1'f"fEtJ•.
[ «or

at.

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E.. SALEM. OREGON 97310

December 12, 1979

PHONE 378-8508

8-33985
-13927

Charles and J.M. Ereno
Box 953
Burns, Oregon 97720

Gentlemen:

We've received your application for an extension of the time
7imits in which to complete construction under your reservoir
R-5084 along with the statutory fee of $10.00 for it.

You also have a secondary permit numbered 32934 which is for
the use of the stored waters for the irrigation of nearly 300
acres. This permit must also be extended to al1o\'J an exten­
sion of the storage right. That would require requesting an
inclusion of permit 32934 upon the extension form that we have
here along with the statutory fee of $70.00 for that permit.
l✓e are not able to act upon the existing extension until the
secondary permit is also identified in it.

We will hold action for a reasonable length of time pending
your response to this letter along with the statutory fee for
the secondary permit, if appropriate.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Certificate/Survey Section

SAE: kas

Enc.



#%.....
..

OEI W. STAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

. August 11, 1978

PHONE 378-8508

File R-43085
43921

Erenos' Mens Store, Inc.
433 N. Broadway
Burns, OR 97720

Gentlemen,

Your application for an extension of the time limits in which to
complete construction and make complete application of water under
the terms of your permits numbered R-5084 and 32934 was received.
We also have your check in the amount of $20.00.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised toward
completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time limits to
complete construction and make complete application of water are being
extended to October 1, 1979.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section

BAE:jt
Encl. Receipts 5007 and 5256



$$.......

O£?I W STAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 26, 1978

PHONE 378-8508

Fi1e R-43085
43921

Erenos' Mens Store, Inc.
433 N. Broadway
Burns, 0R 97720

Dear Mr. Erena,

We have received your application for an extension of time on permits
R-5084 and 32934. We also have the fees in the amount of $10.00.

Statutory requirement is for $10.00 for each permit so an additional
$10.00 is required before we can consider the application.

Further action will be held on these files pending receipt of the $10.00
for a reasonable length of time.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section

BAE :jt



Ceo4 le SkVte
433 Horth Broadway

BURNS, OREGON 97720
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•

•
Ereno's Men Store, Inc.
433 N. Broadway
Burns, OR 97720

Gentlemene

File No. 43921
R-43085

I
I

I am enclosing a form for use in making application for an
extension of time limits under permit number 32934, R-5084

The Water Resources Director is permitted by law to extend
the time for completion of a project only upon a showing
of reasonable diligence by the permittee. Therefore, you
should fill out this application carefully and completely
describing what has been accomplished.

The application must be executed before a notary public and
submitted to this office with the statutory filing fee in the
amount of $10.00 for each permit.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Certificate-Survey Section

Form 115



COMPLETE MEN'S FURNISHINGS

M:r:-. :3ruce A. 3sti:-s
'otr ecources Dear'cent
3721 Cre': O7ie Par

555 13th Strcet I..
s~1e•, Oregon 97310

D).r Si :r.:

•
Ju~-Y 15, 1978

BURNS, OREGON 97720

RECEIVED
JULI 7 1978

WATER RESOURCES
SALEM, OREGONDEPT.

I am ':.':'.'tin"'" t11.i ": letter in an:1w0r to yours nf July 12, 197A
0on007ni.ng erits 2-5084 and 32974.

\'le w uld like to extend these -oerrnitR ar;ain. 1.'/e are ?.till
orkin7 on the leak and have Made some proeress. We are
aain 7oin to do :=10rne \·1or1

-: on the reservoir chis fall.
\'le ar nlea::,ed ••rith the nro<;ress ,·1e have nde so far and
think tti::,t \'le are cJ ope to the solution of our problem.

1.-r~ have h;::i.d some bcnefit fro the dam the i'!ay it is, by
controlling the runoff. This year \'Te have 2n ecellent
grain crop as ell ell as a ood crop of rested mheo
Sod.

Sincerely,

Chai:-les Erena
P.S. I hrwe ·v.,ked V.1.c fi11sc:;on of the 0r?.7on fish and wild-
life de ·r.i..:n:ment to rite ;rou a 1 e"t 1,er.



ROBERT W. STAU

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

. July 12, 1978

Ereno's Men Store, Inc.
433 N. Broadway
Burns, OR 97720

PHONE 378-8508

File R-43085
43921

Dear Mr. Ereno,

Your permits numbered R-5084 and 32934 were recently brought to my
attention. These permits regard the storage of water from Willow
Creek Reservoir and the utilization of said water. The permits were
last granted an extension to October 1, 1973.

I am concerned what the present status of the permits are at this stage
and am hereby requesting you to give me that information. If it would
be appropriate to extend these permits again, then please feel free to
do so or if they have been completed to the amount intended in view of
the leakage conditions of the reservoir, then we could go to survey at
this time and issue a certificate to the amount of beneficial use you
have been able to obtain.

Please let us know at your earliest convenience what your wishes on
these permits will be.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section

BAE: jt
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.renos' ens Store
433 North } rondwoy
Burns, Oregon 97720

Gentler.en:

. . . )

¢

• .. .,.
.... ..

•.
5e;teber 1 1972 1-3085

43921
... ,

• 4 ~ •

.._ ..
i.. -.,

•
3."• 5- •

;.
0:.,.. « 4, ~ .

i
•

I do not understand why the fee of :io.oo wao aubmitted apparently
ir. connection with your perrrits numbered n-5084 ond 3293·1. i..'hcm
you subritted ar application for extension of time to cor:iplete the
project under tt:e ·.wo permits some tirr.e ago, you did pay the neces­
sary fee. I wrote re0ard.ng this on ~ieptember P.., 1972, and ndvised
you tr.a"': the ti;-1e li~:s would be extended until Cctoher 1, 1973,
and no fees are r!i.:e ,,n tr: s preser.tly•

The perr1its are vnlid until this date when, by their terr.:s, the
reservoir mu:,t be comrleted end filled and 'use of water under tJ-.e
terms of the secondary permit for irrir,ating must be completed.

I am refunding the :10.00 subn:itted with our enclosed check nm-­
bered 4920.

Very truly ~..-ours,

Trevor J0nes
Assistant

TJ:ds
Enclosure



R--43085
43921
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September 8, 1972

...

.. '" ..... ,.

t

,.,
.., ..
-• . . .

...

...
• «

,-1 • .. '

Dear Sir:

Erenos' Mens Store, Inc.
43 North Broadway
Burns, Oregon 97720

I overlooked responding to your applications for extension of the
time limits to complete construction under permit R-5084 and com­
plete construction and complete the application of water under your
permit 32934. The applications are approved and the time limit to
complete the construction of the reservoir is extended until
October l, 1973 and the time limit .to complete the construction and
complete the use of water under permit 32934 is extended until
October 1, 1973.

The time limit had been extended for the Game Commission under
their permits covering the quantity of water to be retained in a
reservoir for fish culture to Octoper 1, 1973.

Our receipts numbered 25904 and 25905 covering the fees of $5.00
for each permit are enclosed.

'... -

.,.

...... I

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ:ds
Enclosures



REEPp
00126 1971 "

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM ORG

Application No ·~}~.?.~ .

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

I, k..Q..§.N..0.i./i./(!.½:~5 9.:~t~-~·······• 6f /.~.~~?.-:?.:.~ .-
state of $.~4/':!?..1.✓... , am the owner and holder of Permit No J~9.;3_'± , to
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

······················:;············.···1-·z··················································································································~······························ e······ ,1 ,

costing $d...-.r.-..r..~.< .. , and I estimate the cost of completion to )Je $..X. .Z;-£l?..9.... tfl vc..,,/p"i.t:Z-1"""'-

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the.following extent: ..-r,.121<'.p...
3&2A .a ta lka ­

• {c.QD1.pleie...Geast1t>ootron' work l . . . . .
I am unable to make complete application of water f w1thm the required time, for the followmg

(Strike out phrase not applicable) I-/' fi f~, /6 , , ~•.=!ea..A~f5 ·········· ···· · ··· , ;;i.tf....✓.t ·
.,,. ···············•········ \ ········ ······························································································•····································: ~..~ ~ .

•••••••••••••••••••••••~ ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••!..!_~••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••H••••••••••••••••oooooo•••••••••••••••••••••••

(U addldonnl 5P11ce Is required, attach separate sheet) · · ······· ··•······· · · · · ·········

$5.00 FEE PAID
REC. No..2590
Are. /-a-7

(A fee ot$5.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)

(OVER)



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

{
completion of construction woz,k} . . .
complete application of water under said permit to : , 19 ..

(Slrlko out phrase not appllcoblc)

··················-·····ulllc for Oregon
.-"

y commission expires.......M2..15Z.Z£............

[Notarial Seal]

~CP~!: . .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .2LS. day of ~4:~ , 19.?/.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF f!~~~ lss.
County of ..~1.1..~y.: )ff..& i. .!> d,y-E-

I, ..xL'.../.ef.......~✓-!!::·::~.:!!..?.. ffi..f:!.~.t!!.~ , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application· for extension of time; that I know the c.ontents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hana this ..2::ld'aay of .I.?..~/$-#.~......
............................................................, 0.z/



STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

Charles and J. M. Eren
433 North Broadway
8urns, Oregon 97720

October 19, 1971 R-43085
Filo e. 4392l

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing a
form for use in making application for an extension
of time limits under permit No. R-5084 and permit No.
32934.

Please be advised that the State Engineer
is peifflitted by law to extend the time for completion
of a project only upon a showing of due diligence by
the permittee. Therefore, you should execute the ap­
plication carefully and completely so that this office
may deteiffline from your sworn statement whether due
diligence has been shown.

The application must be executed before a
notary public and submitted to this office with the
statutory filing fee in the amount of $5.00 for each
permit.

Upon receipt of the application, the matter
of extending the time under the appropriation will be
given further consideration and you uill be advi5 ed
of our action.

22
CHRIS L. IHEELER
State Engineer

Enclosure
Fomm 115
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December 15, 1970 1-3085
43921

..

r
.,. ,

'Erenos' Nens Store Incorporated :. l

.. 433 North Broadway
Burns, Oregon 97720 ,:,,. , ~

' < e
Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge your application for an extension of
the time limit to complete conotruction of the reservoir under permit
R-5084 and the fee of $5.00 for which our receipt, number 21753, is
enclosed.

You can request an extension of time for as many years as
you wish but because the approval of the applications are dependent
on the progress that is made, we normally only extend the time limits
one year at a time. Such an action does not preclude the possibility
of making another application for further extensions of the tire
lirnits.

The time limit to complete construction of the reservoir
under permit R-508 ill be extended until October 1, 1971. This
is the date for completion of the irrigation of the lands under the
secondary permit 329. It probably will be necessary next October
to request additional time under permit R-5084 and also under permit
329 to complete the use of water and whether or not such an appli­
cationcould be approved will depend on what you succeed in doing
towards sealing the reservoir next spring or suimner.

Very truly yours,

'IREVOR JONES
Assistant

TJ:mf'b-

Enclosure 1



FROM:

STATE OF OREGON

Appl. R-43085 & 43921

Chris heel er

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: June 11, 1969

suJcr. Examination of less Ereno Willow Creek Reservoir
' .

'
Under his recent permit covering use of water from Hi 1101·1 Creek and Willow Creek

Reservoir, they were examined this date accompanied by Jess ErenQ, Al -Petska of my

office, Al Leonard from the USGS and Merle Clark, watermaster, and Jim Hanley, private

engineer for ir. Ereno. The possibility of placing a grout curtain in the order of 40

feet deep under his diversion dam for the prupose of bringing any water which might

be flowing beneath the surface in the stream to the surface was discussed.

Mr. Leonard advised that while some water would undoubtedly be brought to the

surface, he doubted it would be any significant amount or anywhere near the quantity

necessary for the irrigation of 300 acres. He thought that while the grout curtain

might be established, it would probably force most of the water into the rock structure

surrounding the area of the stream channel, rather than bringing it to the surface and

that in all probability water moving downstream from the higher elevation was passing

through either in the fault zone or a relatively broad area significantly larger than
,¢

could be reached with a grout cutoff wall. In his opinion the basic rock structure

would be quite permeable and support ground water movement; and that the probability

of obtaining water through a deep well.up to 400 feet would be appreciably more likelyo

. He suggested that it be placed somewhere in the head of the valley in' the order of half

way between the ranch house and the diversion dam.

We subsequently examined the damsite and Mr. Leonard confirmed r. Petska's and

my previous opinion that a grout curtain might shut off portions of water leaking through

the immediate left abutment. It is doubtful if this would cut off anywhere near all

of the leakage. My comment was that it would be probably less than 40% of the leakage

involved and the primary loss of water would be from the reservoir basin prior to

reaching the dam., and should it be cut off there would still be a difficult problem

delivering it down through the channel to the proposed area of use.
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R-43085
143921

January 10, 1969

Erenos' Mens Store, Inc.
433 N. Broadway

IBurns, Oregon 97720

Gentlemen:

' This will acknowledce receipt of your notice of completion
of construction in connection t·rl.th permit No. 32934. Under the
terms of this permit, the date for col'lplete application of wter
is October 1, 1971.

Under the terms of your reservoir permit No. R-5084, the
date for completion of construction work is October 1, 1970.

Very truly yours,

9.HRIS L. HHEELER
State Engineer

/

By
Myron V. Bish
Assistant

MVB:slv



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

sugust 27, 1963

Charles & J • ! reno
1200 :. Diamond
Burns, Oregon 97720

Dear irs:
•

R-3085
RBFUR TO 43921
Fil.I! No. _

This vi11 acknowledge the notice of beg!pgp7in
of construction under the terms of permit No i-50 and
32934.

Our records show the time limit for completion
or construction of the vorks and/or the purchase am.
installation of all the facilities required for the
authorized beneficial use of water will expire on
October 1,1970.

Very truly yours,

Form ll8
ks

adyo
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer



R-,3085
43921

May 3, 1968

Charles &: J. M. Ereno
Burne
Oregon 97720

Gentlemen:
R-L,3085, permit No. R-5084, appiication

No. 4.3921, permit No. 32934 with blueprints and our refund checks No, 229l and
2293 1n the amount
o£ $7.23.
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13y
A. M. Fetska
Engineer

This is to advise you that the permi ,shave been issued for
tho Ercno Reservoir and that you may initiate construction at your
convenience. Since this prject is over the statutory limits, it will
be necessary that construction be supervised by a registered professional
en[Jincor. Since you were the dcsien engineer, we will assume the.t you
will be the engineer reoponsible to supervise the construction in
accordMce with the approved µlo.ns and specifications.

Your attention is called to specifiontion, page 3, sub-honding 6,
Ch,mged Condition or Location, last sentence, ''However, no change in the
plans or .;pecifications shall e mde without prior written approval
of the St•.tte Ene'ineer." To facilitate obtaining this approval wi·th a
uinimum of delay, engineers from this office will be available to work
with you and to give immediate ap rovnl.

,. Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WEELER
State Engineer

James D Hanley
P.O. Box 715
Bnlter, Oregon 97814

Dear I-h-. Hanley:

,,.

".
• ., r.
;.i,f «

: ­

ti!
l

AMF:pju
cc: Charles and J. M Ereno

Burns, Oregon 97720
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13921
R-1,3085

•.... April 19, 1968

·'r

.. . ..
,,.

»-
James D. Hanley
'.0."ox 715
Baker, Oregon 97814

Dear 3ir:

. .

...

' . ...

.,

...

' l..

This will acknowledge receipt of the returned application
numbered l.)921, the application map., anc the new map showing
the location of the reservoir in reference to section and forty
lines.

Also acknowledged is receipt of a reproduceable set of ple.ns
with a print and s1-ecif'ications for the structure filed on in
application number ,R-4J005 •

Both applications are now in satisfactory fonn and the permits
approving these appliationus hve been issued. You may use this
letter as your authority to make the appropriation authorized
by the pennit pending your receipt of the permit. The perzr.it will
be maiJed to you as soon as the necessary·entries have been
completed in the records of this office.

Very truly yours.,

CI I. METLER
State Engineer

By
Larry • debousek, 'ssistant

LWJ:dlw
cc: E.renos' Mens Store Inc.

North Broadway
Burns, Oregon 97720



JAMES D. HANLEY
€ngi11ttt • .5lfin,,alSulllt!Jol

BAKER, OREGON
April 17, 1968

A@ETA
rs«l ij 1So8

5Tt.."t:: ;;£NG!NEE~
-A154 OR2;ON

\

llr. Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

Attached are prints and reproducible copies of the Ereno Reservoir as revised
to shaw the surveyed high \7ater line and revised area and capacity curves.

Please make any changes necessary to the application to conform to this data.

Yours very truly,,° e
~- Hanley

....



R-+3085
43921

October 13, 1967
J

Mr. James D, Hanley
P.O. Box 715
Baker, Oregon

Dear Mr. Hanleyz

This is to confirm our telephone conversation of October 12, 1967
regarding the J. Ereno Reservoir. As we discussed, there vas some doubt ea
to the aocuruoy of the depiction of the contour labeled 10B,and you indicated
you hod merely projected this elevation based on a level survey of Contour
100 o.nd the lower contours.

Ao Mr. ·~,heeler indicated, it will be necessary that this contour
be tied down by un uctunl survey, either hand level and tape or transit, et
cetera. Upon your submioaion of pl11110 showing the exact and true oon£1gurntion
of Contour 108, we will ugain consider this projoot for our approval by
iaeuunoe of State Engineer's permit.

Very truly yours,

CIHI3 L. HELL:H
State Engineer

By
A. M. .Petek.a
imgineer

A.?'1.Pr ah

Enclosures
oo, Charles and J.M. Ereno

Burns, Oregon

1



kugust .'.;{;, 1967

43921
..-13C85

-

renos' !ens tore Inc.
t.. Broadwy
.t:::urns, , reg01: 97720

Gentlemo,,:

This vi.l .ckoledge recoipt of 7ur «pp)ic:ion. for a rerit to
apiroprfato 7.5 cubic feet of water per second being 90t'· fro;n Erenoa'
r,Ulow C1·,:e)..: Jo::erv1.ir, .,nd 10,! fro::. tiillow Creek for the irrigation of
299.71 ccres, n ra~p, and the fee of ~41.50 for which our receipt l~o.
,485 is enclooed. Thia :..pplic·1tion hoo been filed and numbered 4.3921.

Item ~io. l on tl:is applic'.ltion 1.1u t include the roaervoir 4.•1 n
:;ot1rce o!' r.i,;1,rcµria Lion.

Item No. 2 on t_ha applicatic;n should indic.:.ta th,, c-:u.<mtity vf WMter
to be e.p!JI'Of,riate froi.1 .,illow Greek in cubic !aet of w:1.ter r-or second
and tr."- qu.1ntity from· the reservoir in -1.cre !ect.

Tho locnt-ion of the reservoir must be shown on the application mnp
to a 3C.ile of not less than four inchea ~qu.a.1 to one rile. The forty
lines ao well as the section llnes should be siu to dett>.rraine i.n which
qu~rter-quarter oection, the reservoir is located.

I am returning ~pplication No. 43921 end the map for completion.
The application is endorsed ao that in order to ret~in its date of priority,
it muot be returned on or before Gctober .30, 1967.

\<e i.ave be<n \·dthholding action ori e.,;,plicatlon .No. !i-4J0H5 pending
the receipt 0£ pl,ms .and specificatior,a f'Or the reservoir. Would you
please advise as to the J:,rcgress br.ing mad1.. to;.,-,1rd ccei.pletine these plu_n3
:illd when we tlght expect to receive them.

Very truly yours,

Cl:1(11:: -• ,.HEr,,J.ER
State ingineer

'·

Li.J :dly
i:.nclosures
cc: Clarence Young

Jhi Han!';,.ey

By
!4rry ··• Jebousei, Assistant



/
Phone No.
Residence 52l41

C. N. YOUNG

HARNEY COUNTY SURVEYOR
BURNS: OREGON

August 8,1967

=:E1TED
+· i0 lo]
IC.WINER

I N

P. O. Box 566

Chris L.Wheeler
State Engineer
516 Public Service Bldg.
Salem Oregon 97310

Dear Sirs;

Enclosed is the application of Erenos' Mens Store Inc.
to appropriate the waters of, Willow Creek mostly by storage,together
with map and fees.

James D.Hanley imformed me that the reservoir application
would be in your office at his earliest convience.

Very truly yours

«f



LEONARD H. WATERMAN
ATTORNEY AT LAW

90 WEST ADAMS STREET
BURNS. OREGON 97720

May 19th, 1967

Mr. Larry C. Gebousek
Assistant State Engineer
Waters Resource Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: File Number R-3085

1 'e, )­
-.I

Dear Sir:-

Under date of April 12h, 1967, you returned to me the application
for a permit to construct a reservoir, and to store for beneficial use
the unappropriated waters of the State of Oregon as applied for by
Charles and J.M. Ereno. Such application was stamped received December.
2nd, 1966, and you advised in your letter of April 12th, that we had until
June 12th, 1967 to return such application.

Mr. Clarence Young who has been.employed to assist J.D. Hanley has
gotten samples, drilled test holes, and started cutoff trenches and is to
further help prepare the necessary maps and elevation schedules, and
prepare all other papers in connection with this application. It will
further be required that there be a certain application filed to
appropriate the public waters of the State of Oregon. It is not quite
certain as to whether or not we will be able to get all of this done by
June 12th, 1967, and we may need additional time before filing a further
application with you. Mr. J.D. Hanley and his crew started actual work
on Monday, May 22nd, 1967, and we willbe filing our applications for
right to construct and also to appropriate water as fast as possible.

There is one error in the application for permit to construct in
that the location of the proposed reservoir is listed as being W; Section
25, Township 23, S. Range 29 E.WV.M., but in truth and in fact it will
be in the Wk Section 13, Township 23 S. Range 29 E..M, Harney County,
Oregon. Please advise if we need to return the present stamped applica­
tion for a further extension or whether it can be handled by letter.

Sincerely yours,

kc..a••
Charles and J.M. Ereno

LH/1g



I

LEONARD H. WATERMAN
ATTORNEY AT LAW

9O WEST ADAMS STREET

BURNS, OREGON 97720

November 3th, 1966

Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer
516 Public Service Bldg.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith is an application for permit to construct a
reservoir and a check in the amount of $35.00 for the filing fee.

Sincerely yours,

LEONAR H. WATE: N

LH/1g
encl.





Mr. Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer .
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

We hereby authorize the cancelation of that part of Application No. R-43085,
I

Permit No. R-5084 and Application No. 43921, Permit No. 32934 which define a

right for storage and use of 250 acre feet of water from Ereno's Willow Creek

Reservoir and Willow Creek for irrigation, so that the State of Oregon by and

through its Game Commission may apply for the same 250 acre .feet for fishery

and recreational purposes to be in the first 250 acre feet capacity of said

reservoir above the irrigation outlet,

Very truly yours,
+

Ereno's Men's Store, Inc.

/ J. M. Ereno

President

Vice- President

-- ----

pCE!Em
4 P so is
STATE: EN(:i!NEER
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